2019-20 Community College Tuition and Fees
Check with the college for complete list of fees
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Per Credit Fees

Tuition Sponsored 116.00 162.000 165.00 118.00  125.00 180.25 106.00 134.00  144.00 107.00 146.00  159.00 134.00 133.00
Non-Sponsored 232.00 324.00 330.00 218.00  250.00 222.00 212.00 268.00  288.00 214.00 209.00  318.00 268.00 266.00
Out-of-State 348.00 486.000 495.00 318.00  375.00 267.00 318.00 402.00  432.00 321.00 320.00 477.00 302.00 399.00
Other, e.g. International, out-of-county dual enroliment 243.00/credit 375.00 75.00/125.00 159.00 40.00/65.00 172.00 209.00 302.00 49.00/98.00
College in High School Beaver County 60.00/credit
College in High School Non Beaver County 100.00/credit

Universal Capital - Non-Sponsored 6.50 30.00 10.00 3.00 5.00 9.00 11.00 10.00 68.00 8.00 10.00 2.00 6.00
Capital - Out-of-State 6.50 55.00 20.00 6.00 10.00 18.00 22.00 20.00 117.00 8.00 20.00 2.00 6.00
Capital - Other 1.50 9.00 29.00 2.00
Technology 23.25/credit 32.00 35.00 61.00 25.00 22.00 25.00 25.00 23.00 30.00 29.00
Activity 2.00 2.00 3.50 7.00 0.00 4.00
College/Comprehensive/General 6.00/credit 20.00 52.00 4.00 12.00 24.00 30.00 15.00 21.00 62.00 4.00 22.00 61.00
Student Services/Academic Enhancement 7.25/credit
International Student 35.00 35.00

Academic Credit by Exam 116.00/course 186-477 90.13 129.00 50.00
Distance Learning 20.00/course 25.00 10.00 40.00/course
Laboratory Varies, where applicable 5-900
Experiential Learning 90.13 129.00 150.00

Full-Time Fees (if applicable)

Tuition Sponsored 1,740.00 (12-18 credits) 1,770.00 1,590.00 2,010.00 1,605.00 2,010.00 1,995.00
Non-Sponsored 3,480.00 (12-18 credits) 3,270.00 3,180.00 4,020.00 3,210.00 4,020.00 3,990.00
Out-of-State 5,220.00 (12-18 credits) 4,770.00 4,770.00 6,030.00 4,815.00 4,530.00 5,985.00

Students carrying loads of 19
credits or more pay the flat rate
plus the prevailing per credit rates
times the number of credits over 18
Other, e.g. International, out-of-count dual enrollment credits. 2,385.00 2,580.00 4,530.00 5,985.00

Universal Capital - Non-Sponsored 78.00/semester 135.00 165.00 1,020.00 30.00
Capital - Out-of-State 78.00/semester 270.00 330.00 1,755.00 30.00
Capital - Other 135.00 435.00 30.00
Technology 23.25/credit 180.00 375.00 345.00 435.00
Activity 60.00
College/Comprehensive/General 72.00/semester 360.00 450.00 315.00 330.00

Fixed Fees

Universal Application 25.00 25.00
College/Comprehensive/General 6.00/credit - 72.00 max 25.00 30.00

20.00/credit - Health Careers

Academic Course Fees Courses 10-960 10-960 Varies Varies 10-606 85-345

Distance Learning 20.00/course 40.00/course 35.00 25.00
Varies - where applicacable 25.00/credit 35.00 5-900 15-80 10-500 50-405 70-80

Laboratory
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Other

Assessment

Credit by Exam
Experiential Learning
Independent Study

Accident Insurance
Malpractice Insurance

Academic Enhancement Fees

ID Card

Replacement ID Card
Replacement of Higher One Card
Registration Deposit
Admission Deposit
Matriculation/New Student Fee
Re-registration

Late Registration

Schedule Revision

Drop Fee

Withdrawal Fee

Transcript

Graduation

Processing Fee

Record Reproduction

Tuition Payment Plan
Payment Plan Late Fee

Late Payment

Returned Check

Check Stop Payment Fee
Placement Testing Fee

GED Test

Placement Testing Fee

Early College Fee (per course)

Varies

5.40/semester -full time students
only’
7.70/semester where applicable

5.00

25.00

5.00

15.00
15.00
25.00/check
20.00/check

$75.00 per exam for

courses of 1-3 credits. 4

credits or more, $75.00

plus $25.00 for each credit

>3. Maximum charge:
116.00/course | $200.00.

Variable academic
enhancement fees based
on high cost programming.

129.00/credit
same as per credit.

http://www.ccbc.edu/Tuitio
n under "Description of
Course Based Fees"
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